PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nhan X Bui	02/06/2006
Ernest S Gale	02/07/2006
Eiji Ogura	02/07/2006
Kazuhiro Tsuruta	02/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines (IBM) Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11351774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)785-8795

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-403-4510

Email: dan-shifrin@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: D A Shifrin

Address Line 1: 14081 West 59th Ave

Address Line 4: Arvada, COLORADO 80004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUC920050165
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D A Shifrin

Total Attachments: 2

source=0165us1 executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017342 FRAME: 0561

500086825

OP \$40,00 1135

source=0165us1 executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017342 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: TUC920050165US1 Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we

County of County of County of	<u>Pima</u>	and State of and State of and State of	Arizona Kanagawa-ken Kanagawa	and and
-				and
County of		and State of	Varagama	
			Nanagawa	
UATOR OFF	SET CAL	IBRATION FO	OR TAPE DRIVE	
<u>96</u> (3)_			(4)	
10504 (herein	after calle	ed IBM), desires	s to acquire the entir	e right,
ccessors and a sed for the United State ited upon the see that IBM mention version of the	ssigns, the nited States application invention that apply the the U	e entire right, ti es and foreign ation, and I req s set forth in sa for foreign Lette nited States and	itle and interest in t countries, and all ri uest the Commissic aid application to II ers Patent on said in	he said ghts of oner of BM, its vention
:	***	1.		
11/	/	an-		
Alban V Bui	Market Market Market	ALCON TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE P		
yman A. Dui				
Ernest S. Gal	1 1.	Gale		
Eiji Ogura				
Kazuhiro Tsu	ıruta F			
i ()	CHINES CORE 10504 (herein and invention eipt whereof is ccessors and a sed for the U id United State inted upon the ee that IBM m in connection v Nhan X. Bui Eiji Ogura	chines corporation 10504 (hereinafter called and invention, and to a ceipt whereof is hereby a cessors and assigns, the sed for the United State and United States applicanted upon the invention where that IBM may apply in connection with the United States applicanted upon the invention with the United States applican	CHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of the corporatio	CHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, he 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire and invention, and to any United States and foreign pater eipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, coessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the seed for the United States and foreign countries, and all right United States application, and I request the Commission the United States application to II see that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said in an connection with the United States and foreign application to the United States and foreign application of the United States and foreign ap

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: TUC920050165US1 Page 1 of 1

rrancicas, we				
(1) Nhan X. Bui (2) Eroest S. Gale (3) Eiji Ogura (4) Kazuhiro Tsuru	of <u>Tucson</u> of <u>Tucson</u> of <u>Yokohama-shi</u> of <u>Sagamihara-city</u>	County of Pima County of Pima County of County of	and State of and State of	Arizona and Arizona and Canagawa-ken and Canagawa
have invented certa	in Improvements in			
TRACK F	OLLOWING SERVO ACT	TUATOR OFFSET CAL	JBRATION FOR	TAPE DRIVE
	ectively, a United States pater			
(1)	(2)	(3) Feb.	7,2006 (4)	, <u>Feb 6. 2006</u>
place of b	ATIONAL BUSINESS MA usiness at Armonk, New Yor nterest in the said application therefor;	k 10504 (hereinafter calle	ed IBM), desires to	acquire the entire right
sell, assignapplication priority re Patents to Successors and I will	a valuable consideration, re- in, and transfer to IBM, its sin- and invention therein disci- sulting from the filing of si- issue any Letters Patent gris and assigns; and I hereby ag- execute all papers necessary in to do so by IBM.	uccessors and assigns, the losed for the United State aid United States applica- anted upon the invention tree that IBM may apply	e entire right, title es and foreign cou ation, and I reque a set forth in said for foreign Letters	e and interest in the said antries, and all rights of static Commissioner of application to IBM, its Patent on said invention
(1) at	•			
on		Nhan X. Bui		
(2) at on		Ernest S. Gale		· ·
16 (E) on	Yamato Feb. 7.2006	Eiji Ogura	gua	
(4) at en	Yama 70 Teb 6 2006	Lazuhuro- Kazuhiro Tsurusa	Tsung	2_